HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 630 by Representative Bryant

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 2 and 3 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

3 "To designate a portion of Louisiana Highway 31 in Iberia Parish and St. Martin Parish as the "Judge Paul deMahy Highway"; to designate a portion of 4 Louisiana Highway 675 in Iberia Parish as the "Judge Charles L. Porter Highway"; 6 to designate a portion of Louisiana Highway 347 in St. Martin Parish as the "Judge Carl J. Williams Memorial Parkway"; to designate a portion of Louisiana Highway 96 in St. Martin Parish as the "Judge C. Thomas Bienvenu, Jr. Memorial Highway"; and to provide for related matters."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5

7

8 9

11 On page 1, delete lines 5 through 7 in their entirety and in lieu thereof insert the following:

12 "Section 1. The portion of Louisiana Highway 31 from the northern city 13 limits of New Iberia in Iberia Parish to the southern city limits of St. Martinville in St. Martin Parish shall be known and is hereby designated as the "Judge Paul 14 15 deMahy Highway".

- Section 2. The portion of Louisiana Highway 675 from the western city 16 limits of New Iberia to United States Highway 90 in Iberia Parish shall be known 17 and is hereby designated as the "Judge Charles L. Porter Highway". 18
- 19 Section 3. The portion of Louisiana Highway 347 from Louisiana Highway 20 96 in St. Martinville to Louisiana Highway 350 in Parks located in St. Martin Parish 21 shall be known and is hereby designated as the "Judge Carl J. Williams Memorial 22 Parkway".
- 23 Section 4. The portion of Louisiana Highway 96 in the city limits of St. Martinville in St. Martin Parish shall be known and is hereby designated as the 24 25 "Judge C. Thomas Bienvenu, Jr. Memorial Highway"."
- AMENDMENT NO. 3 26
- 27 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, change "Section 2." to "Section 5."